ARKANSAS SENATE

93rd General Assembly - Regular Session, 2021

Amendment Form

Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 405
TO ESTABLISH JOHN R. "JOHNNY" CASH DAY.

Amendment No. 1 to Senate Bill 405

Amend Senate Bill No. 405 as originally introduced:

Add Senator C. Tucker as a cosponsor of the bill

AND

- Page 1, delete lines 22 through 25, and substitute the following: "(a) The General Assembly finds that:
 - (1) John R. "Johnny" Cash was born in Kingsland, Arkansas;
- (2) John R. "Johnny" Cash was a legendary musician, citizen of the State of Arkansas, and contributed to the musical history of the United States and Arkansas;
- (3) The childhood home of John R. "Johnny" Cash in Dyess, Arkansas, had a significant impact on his life and music; and
- (4) The Historic Dyess Colony contains the restored family home of John R. "Johnny" Cash as part of the preservation of the story of the Dyess Colony, part of a 1934 New Deal program and the nation's largest farming resettlement community during the Great Depression."



The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and

By: Senator T. Garner

MLD/MLD - 04-05-2021 14:06:59

MLD323

Secretary